

Empire Mills Complex 414, Senapati Bapat Marg,

Lower Parel Mumbai 400013, India.

Tel :+91 22 61646000 Fax :+91 22 24935893 Email :tcpl@tcpl.in Website : www.tcpl.in

CIN: L22210MH1987PLC044505

6th February 2024

The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Security Code:-523301 The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051 Trading Symbol:- TCPLPACK

Dear Sirs,

Re:- Newspaper Advertisement

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, our intimation dated 5th February, 2024 informing about the meetings of the Secured and Unsecured Creditors of TCPL Packaging Limited (the 'Company') as directed by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench vide its order dated 15th January, 2024 ("Order"), in the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation amongst TCPL Innofilms Private Limited ("wholly owned subsidiary Company") and TCPL Packaging Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors, please find enclosed the copies of the advertisement of Notices of the Meeting of the Secured Creditors and Unsecured Creditors of the Company, published in newspapers viz. Financial Express in the English language and Nav Shakthi in the Marathi language today i.e. 6th February, 2024.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For TCPL Packaging Limited

Compliance Officer

C.C: Securities and Exchange Board of India

TCPL PACKAGING LIMITED

CIN:- L22210MH1987PLC044505

Registered Office:- Empire Mills Complex, 414, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013 Tele:- +91 22 61646000, Fax:- +91 22 24935893, Email:- info@tcpl.in Website:- www.tcpl.in

FORM NO. CAA.2

(Pursuant to section 230 (3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 6 and 7 of the Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamation) Rules, 2016

Company Petition No. C.P.(CAA)/02(MB)2024 IN

IN THE MATTER OF SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION

OF
TCPL INNOFILMS PRIVATE LIMITED ("TRANSFEROR COMPANY"),
WITH

TCPL PACKAGING LIMITED ("TRANSFEREE COMPANY")
AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDERS AND CREDITORS
NOTICE AND ADVERTISEMENT OF NOTICE OF THE MEETING OF
SECURED CREDITORS AND UNSECURED CREDITORS

Notice is hereby given that by an order dated January 15, 2024 vide order C.P.(CAA)/02(MB)2024 IN, Mumbai Branch of the National Company Law Tribunal has directed to convene the meeting to be held of the Secured Creditors and Unsecured Creditors of the Transferee Company for the purpose of considering, and if thought fit, approving with or without modification the Scheme of Amalgamation of TCPL INNOFILMS PRIVATE LIMITED ("TRANSFEROR COMPANY") with TCPL PACKAGING LIMITED ("TRANSFEREE COMPANY").

In pursuance of the said order and as directed therein further notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Secured Creditors and Unsecured Creditors of the Transferee Company will be held at Empire Mills Complex, 414 Senapati Bapat Marg, Mumbai 400013, on Thursday, March 7, 2024 in the following manner:

Meeting of the Secured Creditors AT 3:30 P.M. (IST)
Meeting of the Unsecured Creditors AT 4:30 P.M. (IST)

The said Secured Creditors and Unsecured Creditors are requested to attend.

Copies of the said Scheme of Amalgamation and of the Explanatory Statement and other annexures under Sections 230-232 read with Section 102 of the Act can be obtained free of charge at the Registered Office of the Transferee Company at Empire Mills Complex, 414 Senapati Bapat Marg, Mumbai 400013 on any working day up to the date of the Tribunal Convened Meeting between 10.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M.

The Persons entitled to attend and vote at the meeting, may vote in person or by proxy, provided that all proxies in the prescribed form are deposited at the Registered Office of the company at Empire Mills Complex, 414 Senapati Bapat Marg, Mumbai 400013 not later than 48 hours before commencement of the meeting.

Forms of proxy are available at the Registered Office of the Transferee Company and/or at the offices of its Advocates, Ajit Singh Tawar & Co, Office No. 305/306, Regent Chambers, Above Status Restaurant, Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai –400021.

The Tribunal has appointed Shri Sudhir Merchant, Independent Director of the Transferee Company as chairman of the said meetings (or several meetings). The above mentioned Amalgamation, if approved by the meeting, will be subject to the subsequent approvals of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Bench at Mumbai and other regulatory authorities.

Dated this 6th February, 2024

Sudhir Merchant

Chairperson appointed for the meeting

नव शक्ति मुंबई, मंगळवार, ६ फेब्रुवारी २०२४

टीसीपीएल पॅकेजींग लिमिटेड

सीआयएन: एल२२२१०एमएच१९८७पीएलसी०४४५०५ नोंदणीकत कार्यालय: एम्पायर मिल्स कॉम्प्लेक्स, ४१४, सेनापती बापट मार्ग, लोअर परेल, मुंबई-४०० ०१३ टेलि.: +९१ २२ ६१६४६०००, फॅक्स: +९१ २२ २४९३५८९३, ईमेल: info@tcpl.in वेबसाईट: www.tcpl.in

प्रपत्र क्र. सीएए.२

(कंपनीज् (कॉम्प्रोमायझेस, ऑरेंजमेंटस् ॲण्ड अमल्गामेशन) रुल्स, २०१६ च्या ६ आणि ७ आणि कंपनी अधिनियमच्या कलम २३० (३) ला अनुसरून) कंपनी याचिक क्र. सी.पी. (सीएए)/०२ (एमबी) २०२४ मधील टीसीपीएल इन्नोफिल्मस् प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड (''हस्तांतरक कंपनी'')

टीसीपीएल पॅकेजींग लिमिटेड ("हस्तांतरीती कंपनी") आणि त्यांचे संबंधित शेअर धारक आणि धनकोंचे विलिनीकरणच्या योजनेच्या बाबतीत तारण धनकों आणि असुरक्षित धनकोंची सभेची सूचना आणि सूचनेची

जाहीरात

याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, नामदार राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरणाच्या मुंबई खंडपीठाने उद्घोषित केलेल्या सी.पी. (सीएए)/०२ (एमबी) २०२४ मधील १५ जानवारी, २०२४ च्या एका आदेशाने, टीसीपीएल इन्नोफिल्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड ('हस्तांतरक कंपनी'') सह टीसपीएल पॅकेजिंग लिमिटेड (''हस्तांतरिती कंपनी) मधील प्रस्तावित एकत्रिकरण विचारात घेऊन योग्य वाटल्यास सुधारणांसह किंवा शिवाय मंजुर करण्याकरिता हस्तांतरिती कंपनीच्या तारण धनको आणि असुरक्षित धनकोंची एक सभा आयोजित करण्याचे निर्देश दिले. सदर आदेश व त्यामधील निर्देश यास अनुसरून याद्वारे पुढे सूचना देण्यात येते की, हस्तांतरिती कंपनीच्या तारण धनको आणि असुरक्षित धनकोंची एक सभा एम्पायर मिल्स कॉम्प्लेक्स,

४१४ सेनापती बापटमार्ग, मुंबई-४०० १३ येथे गुरुवार, ७ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी पुढील प्रमाणे होणार आहे.

तारण धनकोंची सभा	दु. ३.३० वा. भाप्रवे
असुरक्षित धनकोंची सभा	सायं. ४.३० वा. भाप्रवे

त्यावेळी आणि ठिकाणी सदर समभागधारकांनी कृपया हजर राहावे.

विलिनीकरणाची सदर योजना आणि अधिनियमाच्या कलम १०२ सहवाचता कलम २३०-३२ अन्वये स्पष्टीकरणात्मक विवरण आणि इतर जोडपन्ने यांच्या विनामूल्य प्रती स. १०.०० वा ते सायं. ५.०० वा. दरम्यान न्यायाधिकरणाने बोलविलेले सभेच्या तारखेपर्यंत कोणत्याही कामकाजाच्या दिवशी एम्पायर मिल्स कॉम्प्लेक्स, ४१४ सेनापती बापट मार्ग, मुंबई-४०० ०१३ येथे हस्तांतरिती कंपनीच्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयात मिळतील.

सभेत हजर राहन मत देण्यास हक्कदार असणाऱ्या व्यक्ती एकतर व्यक्तीश: र्किवा प्रतिपत्री मार्फत मत देऊ शकतात, तथापि, विहित नमुन्यातील सर्व प्रतिपत्री कंपनीच्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयात येथे सभा सुरू होण्यपूर्वी ४८ तास अगोदर येथे जमा केले पाहीजेत.

प्रतिपत्रींच्या नामनिर्देशांसाठीची प्रपत्रे हस्तांतरिती कंपनीच्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय आणि/र्किवा तीचा वकीलांच्या कार्यालय अजीत सिंग तावर ॲण्ड कंपनी, कार्यालय क्र. ३०५/३०६, रिजेंट चेंबर्स, स्टॅटस रेस्टॉरंट च्या वर, जमनालाल बजाज मार्ग, मुंबई-४०० ०२१ येथे उपलब्ध असतील.

न्यांयाधिकरणाने सदर सभा (किंवा वेगवेळे सभे) च्या अध्यक्ष म्हणून हस्तांतरिती कंपनीच्या स्वतंत्र संचालक श्री. सुधीर मर्चट यांनी नियुक्ती केली आहे. वरील नमूद विलिनीकरण जर समे मध्ये मंजूर केल्यास ती मुंबई येथील सन्मा. राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरणाच्या खंडपीठ आणि इतर नियामक प्राधिकरणाच्या अधिन राहील.

दिनांकः ०६ फेब्रुवारी, २०२४

सुधीर मचेट

समेसाठी नियुक्त अध्यक्ष